
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on April 13, 2016 a copy of 

the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated April 12, 2016 in Docket No. 16-0055 

(Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served electronically to the following 

parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

/ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day 
of April A.O. 2016. 

'"'' ,. 11.Af\L SEAL 
Ll\URA H YOUNG 

HOTARY PUBLIC ·STATE OF w::o1s 
MY COMMJSSJON EXPIRES:OS/23/17 



Dana Coulter 
20455 State Hwy. 249, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77070 • 
dana.coulter@gexaenergy.com 

John P. Gomoll 
Director, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
P0Box211 
Saint Charles, IL 60174 • 
john.gomoll@dynegy.com 

Keith Nemzer 
One Hess Plaza 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 • 
keith.nemzer@directenergy.com 

Karen White 
101 Merritt 7, 2nd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 • 
kwhite@verdeenergyusa.com 

Erika Dominick 
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 

Matthew R Tome 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 
Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 • 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

Service List 

Ann DeBortoli 
Vice President 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 • 
adebortoli@mc2energyservices.com 

Melissa Lauderdale 
Assistant General Counsel 
627 Snow Goose Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21409 • 
melissa.lauderdale@constellation.com 

Charles C. Sutton 
President 
175 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 • 
chucksutton@mc2energyservices.com 

Eric E. Dearmon! 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 * 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Geoffrey F. Grammer 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 * 
ggrammer@ameren.com 

Brice A Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL62701-1117 • 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

Jennifer Spinosi 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 • 
jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com 



Jeffrey A Ferry 
Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 
2604 Parsley Ln. 
Springfield, IL 62711 • 
jeff.ferry@dynegy.com 

Lael Campbell 
Director 
State Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 • 
lael.campbell@exeloncorp.com 

Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 • 
scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 

Janis Von Qualen 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 

John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs Representative 
Integrys Energy Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
john.slocum@constellation.com 

Michael R. Strong 
Principal 
Atty. for ICEA 
Strong Legal & Regulatory Solutions 
10 W. 35th St., 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60616 • 
michael@strong-legal.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 • 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

David I. Fein 
Vice President 
State Government Affairs - East 
Exelon Corporation 
1 o S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 • 
david.fein@constellation.com 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

Kevin Wright 
President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 
1601 Clearview Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704 • 
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 

John Kern 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 • 
jkern@mc2energyservices.com 

Ann M. Toss 
Regulatory & External Affairs Manager 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101 Merritt 7, 3rd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 • 
atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 


